



02 FEB 19 PH 4: 21

COMMISSION CLERK
February 19, 2002

Susan S. Masterton Attorney

Law/External Affairs

020141-TP

Post Office Box 2214 1313 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214 Mailstop FLTLH00107 Voice 850 599 1560 Fax 850 878 0777 susan.masterton@mail.sprint.com

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0870

RE: Notice of Adoption of Nextel South Corp. and Sprint-Florida, Incorporated CMRS Interconnection Agreement by NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Sprint-Florida, Incorporated (Sprint) hereby provides notice to the Florida Public Service Commission of the adoption by NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners of the CMRS Interconnection Agreement for the State of Florida entered into by and between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and Nextel South Corp. and filed with the Commission on October 29, 2001, in Docket No. 011399-TP. NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners is adopting the agreement as provided by Section 252(i) of the Telecom Act of 1996. This agreement replaces any prior agreements between Sprint and Nextel South Corp.

Enclosed is the original signed and five (5) copies of the agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners for your records.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact my assistant Tamela Kelly at (850) 599-1029.

Sincerely,

Susan S. Masterton

NPRCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners

Shows nothing

Attn: Brent G. Eilefson 10120 West 76th Street Eden Prairie, MN 55344

Enclosure

cc:

RECEIVED & FILED

FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

01975 FEB 198

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Master CMRS Interconnection Agreement

This Master CMRS Interconnection Agreement ("Agreement"), is entered into by and between NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners ("Nextel Partners"), a Delaware corporation, and Sprint - Florida, Incorporated, ("Sprint"), a Florida corporation, hereinafter collectively, "Parties," and individually as a "Party," is entered into this 1st day of December, 2001, for the State of Florida and is effective upon this date or the date of Commission approval, if required.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

The Parties agree that the Agreement between the Parties shall consist of the CMRS Interconnection Agreement for the State of Florida entered into by and between Sprint and Nextel South Corp., amended as follows:

TERM:

This agreement shall become effective on the 1st day of December, 2001, or the date of Commission approval, if required.

RATES:

All rates provided under this agreement will include any subsequent amendments executed by Sprint and Nextel South Corp., as well as any rates based upon decisions of any federal or state court or commission having jurisdiction over this Agreement.

CONDITIONS:

All services provided under this agreement will be consistent with the decisions of courts, the Federal Communications Commission, and any state Commission having jurisdiction over this agreement, including but not limited to the decisions of the Circuit Court of Appeals and the United States Supreme Court.

This Agreement shall be amended accordingly to reflect the pricing, terms and conditions of each such Amended Rules relating to any of the provisions in this Agreement.

NOTICES:

Except as otherwise provided, all notices and other communication hereunder shall be deemed to have been duly given when made in writing and delivered in person or deposited in the United States mail, certified mail, postage paid, return receipt requested and addressed as follows:

To Nextel Partners: NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners

Attn: Brent G. Eilefson 10120 West 76th Street Eden Prairie, MN 55344

952-238-2572 952-238-7372 fax 612-221-2181 mobile

brent.eilefson@nextelpartners.com

Copy to: NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners

Attn: Don Manning 4500 Carillon Point Kirkland, WA 98033

425-576-3600

To Sprint:

Director - Local Carrier Markets

Sprint

Mailstop: KSOPHM0310-3A453

6480 Sprint Parkway Overland Park, KS 66251 Copy to: Director – Law & External Affairs

Sprint

Mailstop: KSOPKJ0505 5454 W. 110th Street Overland Park, KS 66211

Nextel Partners is hereby substituted in the Nextel South Corp. Florida CMRS Interconnection Agreement for Nextel South Corp. The Agreement shall be modified as identified above, and in all other respects the Nextel South Corp. Agreement shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed by their duly respective authorized representatives.

C-----

nexter Partners	Sprint
By: Dela /	By: Milh Elle
Name: David Thaler V.P. of Business Operations	Name: _William E. Cheek
Title:	Title: VP – Sales & Account Management
Date: _/2/11/01	Date: 12/21/0)

ATTACHMENT:

Mandal Danta and

CMRS Interconnection Agreement for the State of Florida entered into by and between Sprint and Nextel South Corp., as filed with the Florida Public Service Commission.

DOCUMENT NUMPER-DATE

01975 FEB 198

Sprint – Nextel Partners Florida CMRS Adoption of Nextel agreement ending 9/30/03